ETAS ID: TM386777

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lamin-Art, Inc.		05/18/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lamin-Art, LLC	
Street Address:	1230 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3702115	CATALYST
Registration Number:	3618413	CHRYSALIS
Registration Number:	2119873	LAMINART
Registration Number:	0627562	LAMIN-ART
Registration Number:	4354421	METAL-ART
Registration Number:	2205537	
Registration Number:	1490188	PEARLESCENCE
Registration Number:	1529712	PEARLESCENCE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4377844	RIFT-GRAIN
Registration Number:	4548054	TRU-GRAIN
Registration Number:	1332169	VENEERART
Registration Number:	2299888	VENEER-ART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen C. Asoli, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

TRADEMARK

900366857 REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0790

CH \$315.00 3702115

	Debevoise & Plimpton LLP New York, NEW YORK 10022		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen C. Asoli		
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen C. Asoli/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2016		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Conversion_Lamin-Art, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion_Lamin-Art, LLC#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0791

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that a certificate of conversion has been filed on 5/19/2016 converting

LAMIN-ART, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

to

LAMIN-ART, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 05/18/2016



3: None Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0792

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF LAMIN-ART, INC.

ş.

The name of the converting entity is Lamin-Art, Inc. (the "Converting Entity") and the purisdiction of organization of the Converting Entity is Georgia.

Ħ.

The Converting Entity hereby elects to become a limited liability company (such limited liability company, hereinafter, the "Converted Entity") pursuant to Section 14-11-212 of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act").

111.

The election to become a limited liability company has been adopted by the Board of Directors of the Conventing Entity and approved by its Shareholders per Section 14-2-1109.1 of the Act. The election to become a limited liability company shall be effective on May 19, 2016.

W.

Simultaneously herewith, Articles of Organization in the form required by Section 14-11-204 of the Act have been filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia and the name of the Converted Entity set forth therein is "Lamin-Art, LLC." Such Articles of Organization shall be the Articles of Organization of the Converted Entity formed pursuant to the election described in Article II hereof unless and until modified in accordance with the Act.

٧.

Upon the effectiveness of the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, by virtue of the conversion described in Article II hereof and without any further action on the part of the sole shareholder of the Converting Entity, each of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Converting Entity shall be canceled and shall cease to exist and the sole shareholder of the Converting Entity shall receive all membership interests of the Converted Entity in exchange for all of the shares of capital stock held by such shareholder in the Converting Entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being an Officer of the Convexting Entity, has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of May (§ , 2016.

Arthur Jay Schark, Secretary

8(395/1394920011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 06/06/2016